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PUBLIC NOTICE 

Design Review Meeting 

Tuesday, December 23, 2025 at 7:30 AM 

City Hall Council Chambers, 410 E Leffler St, Dodgeville, 

WI 

AGENDA 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

II. CONFIRMATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW 

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

1. Approval of minutes from November 25, 2025 

IV. NEW BUSINESS 

2. Consideration of an application from DodgeBank LLC for a new bank project including external 

finishings, landscape, and lighting. Located at 525 E Leffler, Dodgeville, WI 53533 

V. ADJOURN 

3. Motion to Adjourn 

 

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires 

the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the City 

Clerk at the address listed above or call 930-5228, prior to the meeting so that any necessary 

arrangements can be made to accommodate each request. 
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Design Review Meeting

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 at 7:30 AM

Dodgeville Administration Building, 410 E Leffler St, 

Dodgeville, WI

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

CONFIRMATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approve meeting minutes from 7/10/2025

NEW BUSINESS

2. Discussion and possible action to approve Design Review  Application from Lamar 

Advertising for sign located on parcel 1206  Bequette St, parcel #216-1132.A.

OLD BUSINESS

ADJOURN

Motion to Adjourn

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires 

the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the City 

Clerk at the address listed above or call 930-5228, prior to the meeting so that any necessary 

arrangements can be made to accommodate each request. 
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Section III. Item #1.
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Section IV. Item #2.
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Section IV. Item #2.
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PROJECT/BUILDING DATA
BUILDING AREAS
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 4,000 SQFT

PARKING COUNTS
TOTAL PARKING SPACES = 20 INCLUDING (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE 

PARKING SPACE

SITE/ZONING DATA
SITE ZONING
B-H : GENERAL HIGHWAY DISTRICT
BANK IS PERMITTED USE

SETBACKS
FRONT YARD: 50'
SIDE YARD: 20'
REAR YARD: 25'
BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'
NUMBER OF STORIES: 2.5 MAX

ARCHITECTURAL  ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND
+
@
AB
AFF
ALT
ALUM
ARCH

BRD
BLK
BOT

CB
CIP
CJ
CL
CLG
CLJ
CLR
CMU
CO
COL
CONC
CONT
CU

DBL
DF
DIM
DN
DS
DTL
DWG

EA
EC
EIFS
EL
ELEV
ENG
EQ
EXIST
EXP
EXT

FD
FND
FE
FEC
FF
FIN
FLR

-  AND
-  AT
-  ANCHOR BOLT
-  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
-  ALTERNATE
-  ALUMINUM
- ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL

-  BOARD
-  BLOCK (CMU)
-  BOTTOM

-  CATCH BASIN
-  CAST-IN-PLACE
-  CONSTRUCTION JOINT
-  CENTERLINE
-  CEILING
-  CONTROL JOINT
-  CLEAR DISTANCE
-  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
-  CASED OPENING
-  COLUMN
-  CONCRETE
-  CONTINUOUS
-  CUBIC

-  DOUBLE
-  DRINKING FOUNTAIN
-  DIAMETER
-  DOWN
-  DOWN SPOUT
-  DETAIL
-  DRAWING

-  EACH
-  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
-  EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM
-  ELEVATION
-  ELEVATOR
-  ENGINEER
-  EQUAL
-  EXISTING
-  EXPANSION
-  EXTERIOR

-  FLOOR DRAIN
-  FOUNDATION
-  FIRE EXTINGUISHER
-  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
-  FINISH FLOOR
-  FINISH
-  FLOOR

FND
FOM
FOS
FTG
FUT
FV

GA
GALV
GB
GC
GYP

HC
HM
HORIZ
HT
HVAC
HR

ID
I.F.
INSUL
INT

JBE
JT

L
LAM
LVL

MAX
MBW
MFG
MIN
MO
MTL

NIC
NOM
NTS
NO

OC
OD
O.F.
OH
OPCI
OPOI
OPNG
OPP

-  FOUNDATION
-  FACE OF MASONRY
-  FACE OF STUD
-  FOOTING
-  FUTURE
-  FIELD VERIFY

-  GAUGE
-  GALVANIZED
-  GRAB BAR
-  GENERAL CONTRACTOR
-  GYPSUM

-  HVAC ONTRACTOR
-  HOLLOW METAL
-  HORIZONTAL
-  HEIGHT
-  HEATING, VENTILATION & AIR CONDITIONING
-  HOUR

-  INSIDE DIAMETER
-  INSIDE FACE
-  INSULATION
-  INTERIOR

-  JOIST BEARING ELEVATION
-  JOINT

-  STEEL ANGLE DESIGNATION
-  LAMINATE
-  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

-  MAXIMUM
-  MASONRY BEARING WALL
-  MANUFACTURER
-  MINIMUM
-  MASONRY OPENING
-  METAL

-  NOT IN CONTRACT
-  NOMINAL
-  NOT TO SCALE
-  NUMBER

-  ON CENTER
-  OUTSIDE DIAMETER
-  OUTSIDE FACE
-  OVERHEAD
-  OWNER PROVIDED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
-  OWNER PROVIDED, OWNER INSTALLED
-  OPENING
-  OPPOSITE

PREFAB
PERIM
PC
P/C
P/T
PT

R
RD
REINF
REQD
RM

SCHED
SHT
SIM
SOG
SPEC
SQ
SS
STL
STR

THK
TOL
TOP
TP
TS

TYP
TOW

UL
UNO

VB
VERT
VIF

W
W/
W/O
WC
WD
WRB
WWF

-  PREFABRICATED
-  PERIMETER
-  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
-  PRECAST / PRESTRESSED
-  POST TENSIONED
-  PRESSURE TREATED

-  RADIUS
-  ROOF DRAIN
-  REINFORCING
-  REQUIRED
-  ROOM

-  SCHEDULE
-  SHEET
-  SIMILAR
-  SLAB ON GRADE
-  SPECIFICATION
-  SQUARE
-  STAINLESS STEEL
-  STEEL
-  STRUCTURAL

-  THICKNESS
-  TOP OF LEDGE ELEVATION
-  TOP OF PIER ELEVATION
-  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
-  (SEE HIGH STRENGTH STEEL
   DESIGNATION)
-  TYPICAL
-  TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

-  UNDERWRITERS LAB
-  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

-  VAPOR BARRIER
-  VERTICAL
-  VERIFY IN FIELD

-  WIDTH
-  WITH
-  WITHOUT
-  WATER CLOSET
-  WOOD
-  WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
-  WELDED WIRE FABRIC

WALL SECTION/ 
DETAIL 
REFERENCE

DETAIL / SECTION 
NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

DETAIL 
NUMBER

SHEET 
NUMBER

WALL TYPE 
DESIGNATION

SOUND 
ATTENUATION 
INSULATION 
(IF APPLICABLE)

WALL RATING 
(IF APPLICABLE)

SHEET 
NUMBER

ELEVATION 
NUMBER

REVISION NUMBER 
AND CLOUD

STRUCTURAL 
GRID LINE

DETAIL 
REFERENCE

WALL 
TYPES

DOOR 
NUMBER

FLOOR 
ELEVATION 
MARKER

KEYNOTE 
MARKERINTERIOR 

ELEVATIONS

WINDOW TYPE 
REFERENCE

ELEVATION 
REFERENCE

STRUCTURAL 
GRIDLINE

BUILDING 
SECTION 
REFERENCEROOM NAME

101

100'-0"

11
1

3

H
1t

-
-

-
S 1

.

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
S 1

1

PROJECT 
LOCATION; 
DODGEVILLE, WI STATE MAP

VICINITY MAP
PROJECT LOCATION; 
525 LEFFLER STREET

CODE INFORMATION SUMMARY

APPLICABLE CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH WI AMMENDMENTS
2017 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A117.1

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 3
B - BUSINESS (BANK)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS & AREAS - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 5
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 40'
ACTUAL HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 22'-9" TO ROOF PEAK
ALLOW. STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 2
ACTUAL STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 1
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA = 9,000 SQ. FT
ACTUAL BUILDING FLOOR AREA = 4,000 SQ. FT.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE & FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 6
TYPE-VB - UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME
STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0 HOUR
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HOUR
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS =
<5' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 1 HOUR
>5' - 0" AND <10' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 1 HOUR
>10' -0" AND <30' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 0 HOUR
>30' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 0 HOUR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HOUR
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES = 0 HOUR
ROOF ASSEMBLIES = 0 HOUR

FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION FIRE RATINGS - IBC 2021 - CHAPTER 7
ATTIC DRAFT STOPPING: (SEE IBC 2015 - §718.4.2 & §718.4.3)
FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED WALL SPACES: VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND 
FLOOR LEVELS, HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FT.

FIRE SPRINKLER - IBC 2021- CHAPTER 9
BUILDING IS NON SPRINKLERED

SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

6515 Grand Teton Plaza,   Suite 120,   Madison, Wisconsin    53719
p608.829.4444          f608.829.4445          dimensionivmadison.com

 

 



 









































LEGEND - ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS



LIST OF DRAWINGS

GENERAL
G0.1 COVER SHEET
G1.0 CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN

CIVIL
C-1 EXISTING SITE PLAN
C-2 PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
C-3 PRELIMINARY GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C-4 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
C-5 LANDSCAPE PLAN
E-1 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRICS

ARCHITECTURAL SITE
AS1.0 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL
A1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A1.2 ROOF PLAN
A2.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2.1 EXTERIOR RENDERINGS
A3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS
A4.1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A6.0 ASSEMBLY TYPES
A7.0 MATERIAL BOARD

N

N

PERSPECIVE RENDERING
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CODE COMPLIANCE GENERAL NOTES
A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

REFER TO SHEET G0.4 FOR ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING AND 
CLEARANCES INFORMATION.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE IN APPROVED 
LOCATIONS WITH A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER 
TO BE 75 FEET PER I.F.C.

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 100'-0" PER 
1006.2.1 & 1029.8.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 200'-0" WITH SPRINKLERS PER 
TABLE 1017.2.

 FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS 
AND SMOKE PARTITIONS OR ANY OTHER WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE 
PROTECTED OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY 
AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED IN THE FIELD WITH SIGNS OR 
STENCILING PER IBC 703.5

ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES WITHIN CONCEALED ACCESSIBLE 
SPACES SHALL CLEARLY & PERMINANTLY IDENTIFIED PER 703.5

CODE COMPLIANCE SYMBOLS LEGEND

FEC

XXX

INDICATES FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET LOCATION

INDICATES EXIT AND EXIT CAPACITY
EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR

STAIRWAYS = 0.3" PER OCCUPANT
ALL OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER 
OCCUPANT

INDICATES 1 HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY (SEC 709)

INDICATES ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

INDICATES OCCUPANCY  TYPE AND CAPACITY

XXX

B

200'-0" MAX ALLOWED
EXIT DISTANCE 20' - 0"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

100''-0" MAX ALLOWED
CPT 20' - 0"

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 28

MEN: 14
WOMEN: 14

LAV
WC
URINAL

MEN
REQ'D PROVIDED

WOMEN
REQ'D PROVIDED

FIXTURE

1
1
0

1
1
0

1
1

1
1

TLT TLT

BANK TENANT
SPACE

VESTIBULEMECH. RM / JAN. CL.

I.T. ROOM

BREAK ROOM

PASSAGE

19
0

170

27

B

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

ATTIC AREA 1
1575 SF

ATTIC AREA 2
2,322 SF

SCISSOR TRUSSES AT SLOPED CEILING

ATTIC 
DRAFTSTOPPING

ATTIC ACCESS DOOR AT 
DRAFTSTOPPING, PROVIDE SELF-
CLOSING AND LATCHING DOOR

ATTIC AREA 3
VENTED LOW 
SLOPE ROOF - 
NO ACCESS

ATTIC 
ACCESS 
HATCH

ATTIC COMPLIANCE GENERAL NOTES
A.

B.

DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ATTICS AND CONCEALED 
ROOF SPACES SUCH THAT ANY HORIZONTAL AREA DOES NOT 
EXCEED 3,000SF

OPENINGS IN ATTIC DRAFTSTOPPING PARTITIONS SHALL BE 
PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC LATCHES 
CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.

CODE INFORMATION SUMMARY

APPLICABLE CODE
2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH WI AMMENDMENTS
2017 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A117.1

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 3
B - BUSINESS (BANK)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHTS & AREAS - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 5
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 40'
ACTUAL HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 22'-9" TO ROOF PEAK
ALLOW. STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 2
ACTUAL STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE = 1
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA = 9,000 SQ. FT
ACTUAL BUILDING FLOOR AREA = 4,000 SQ. FT.

CONSTRUCTION TYPE & FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - IBC 2021-CHAPTER 6
TYPE-VB - UNPROTECTED WOOD FRAME
STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0 HOUR
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HOUR
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS =
<5' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 1 HOUR
>5' - 0" AND <10' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 1 HOUR
>10' -0" AND <30' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 0 HOUR
>30' - 0" TO LOT LINE = 0 HOUR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS = 0 HOUR
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES = 0 HOUR
ROOF ASSEMBLIES = 0 HOUR

FIRE & SMOKE PROTECTION FIRE RATINGS - IBC 2021 - CHAPTER 7
ATTIC DRAFT STOPPING: (SEE IBC 2015 - §718.4.2 & §718.4.3)
FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED WALL SPACES: VERTICALLY AT CEILING AND 
FLOOR LEVELS, HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FT.

FIRE SPRINKLER - IBC 2021- CHAPTER 9
BUILDING IS NON SPRINKLERED

SEE CODE COMPLIANCE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION







PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION

6515 Grand Teton Plaza, Suite 120
Madison, Wisconsin  53719

p608.829.4444    f608.829.4445 dimensionivmadison.com
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





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Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Label Qty Arrangement Manufacturer Description Luminaire Watts Luminaire Lumens LLF

OA 4 Single CURRENT GLI EACL010D4AF740X1D1DKBZ + CPS-1-40-11-20-AB-D1-DB 73 10000 0.890
OC 2 Single CURRENT GLI EWLS02040AF740N1FMDKBZ 27 4000 0.890
OD 6 Single CURRENT GLI ECLS010A5SM74011SMDKBZ 39 5400 0.890

Calculation Summary
Label Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min
Paved Areas Fc 2.53 23.6 0.4 6.33 59.00
Property Lines Fc 0.17 0.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.
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6" 9" 1' 
- 0

"

ELEVATION LEGEND & NOTES

A.

B.

C.

D.

            GENERAL NOTES

NOT ALL MASONRY PENETRATIONS SHOWN, COORDINATE WITH 
MEP CONTRACTORS.

AT 135 DEGREE OUTSIDE CORNERS PROVIDE 135 DEGREE BRICK 
CORNER UNITS.

REFER TO WINDOW TYPE SHEET A6.2 FOR ALL WINDOW 
INFORMATION.

CONTROL JOINTS CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION TO 
TOP OF WALL.

MASONRY COLOR MORTAR 
STN-1 STONE THIN VENEER WINTER POINT (DUTCH Q) GRAY
CST CAST STONE BAND CHARCOAL GRAY
CNC CONCRETE
CJ           CONTROL JOINT

SIDING & TRIM COLOR
EWLS-1 ENG. WOOD LAP SIDING - 6" EXPOSURE SNOWSCAPE WHITE
EWT-1 ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM SNOWSCAPE WHITE
EWT-2 ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM MIDNIGHT SHADOW
EWP-1 ENGINEERED WOOD PANEL SNOWSCAPE WHITE

PRE-FINISHED METAL COLOR
DS DOWNSPOUT LIGHT GRAY
GTR GUTTER DARK BRONZE
CPG COPING DARK BRONZE
FSA FASCIA DARK BRONZE
SFT VENTED SOFFIT WHITE
ACM-1 ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE METAL PANEL CUSTOM BLUE
B-1 BOLLARD SAFETY YELLOW

ROOFING COLOR
ASP ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLE SLATE (GAF)

CANOPY COLOR
METAL AWNING DARK BRONZE

STOREFRONT COLOR
ANODIZED ALUMINUM DARK BRONZE
SPANDREL GLAZING CUSTOM BLUE







PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION
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













 1/8" = 1'-0"2 NORTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"3 EAST ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"4 WEST ELEVATION

3D2 VIEW OF DRIVETHRU 3D1 VIEW OF MAIN ENTRY
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
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












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FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

TRUSS BEARING
112' - 1 1/8"

AA
A3.0

AA
A3.0

BANK TENANT
SPACE

101

SCISSOR TRUSSES

I.T. ROOM
108

JANITOR
106

SMOKE BARRIER AT TRUSS - PROVIDE 
LAYER OF PLYWOOD OR GYP

4" / 12" 4" / 12"

6N

6S

R52

3D

f30

6C
S

6S

6N

3D

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH; SEE CODE 
COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR CATWALK 
ROUTE

FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

BB
A3.0

BB
A3.0

TRUSS BEARING
112' - 1 1/8"

84 SF

VESTIBULE
100

2802 SF

BANK TENANT
SPACE

101

2' 
- 0

"

METAL AWNING

9' 
- 0

"

114' - 1 1/8"
UPPER TRUSS BEARING

TRANSOM STOREFRONT

4" / 12" 4" / 12"

4" / 12"

4" / 12"
6" / 12"

RIDGE 
VENT

16
' - 

4"

ACM CLAD PLINTH 
BY TENANT

TPO ROOFING

R53

R52

6Q

3D

3D

6N

3D 3B

R52

3' 
- 3

 3/
4"

2" RIGID INSULATION

CONCRETE FOOTING

CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION WALL

SILL SEAL

TRUSS BEARING 
ELEVATION

STRUCTURAL HEADER - TBD

CONCRETE SLAB 
ON GRADE

CRUSHED STONE

COMPACTED FILL

VAPOR BARRIER

VAPOR BARRIER

1/2" RESILIENT 
CHANNEL

5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD

FIBERGLASS BATT 
INSULATION

VENTED ALUMINIUM SOFFIT

ANCHOR BOLT

2X6 AT 16" O.C. R-19 
BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD (BY TENANT)

VAPOR RETARDER

PT SILL PLATE

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

1" RIGID INSULATION R-5

WRB

FLASHING

WEEP SCREED

ADHERED STONE 
MASONRY - 

CAST STONE BAND, 
PROVIDE BLOCKING AS 
REQUIRED

STOREFRONT FIXED 
WINDOW WITH MUTTONS

5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD AT HEAD 
AND JAMBS

WINDOW STOOL 
(BY TENANT)

INSULATION BAFFLE

OSB SHEATHING

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT 
SHINGLES OVER UNDERLAY

FLASHING

ALUMINIUM FASCIA

ALUMINIUM GUTTER

PROVIDE HOLD DOWN 
CLIPS AT EACH END 
OF EACH TRUSS

ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM

ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM

ENGINEERED WOOD LAP SIDING

FLASHING

3/4" FURRING

FLASHING

CORAVENT AT TOP AND 
BOTTOM OF WALL AND 
OPENINGS.

CORAVENT

WOOD SHIM, 2 LAYERS OF 
SEALANT. PRIMARY INNER 
AND AESTHETIC OUTTER

WOOD SHIM, 2 LAYERS OF 
SEALANT. PRIMARY INNER 
AND AESTHETIC OUTTER

4 1/2"






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













 1/8" = 1'-0"BB BUILDING SECTION

 1/8" = 1'-0"AA BUILDING SECTION 0' 2' 4' 8'

0' 2' 4' 8'

 1" = 1'-0"A WALL SECTION
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REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

CEILING HEIGHT A.F.F.

2x2 CEILING GRID

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING / SOFFIT

A.F.F.
Type Name
1'-0"

BB
A3.0

BB
A3.0

AA
A3.0

AA
A3.0

112' - 0"

115' - 11 1/2"

112' - 0"

112' - 0"

112' - 0"

BANK TENANT
SPACE

101

VESTIBULE
100

MECH. RM / JAN. CL.
107

JANITOR
106

19' - 0" 13' - 5"
SCISSOR TRUSSES

34' - 3" 12' - 9"11
' - 

10
 1/

2"
11

' - 
10

 1/
2"

12
' - 

10
"

23
' - 

9"
12

' - 
10

"

112' - 0"

112' - 0"

112' - 0"

BREAK ROOM
105

I.T. ROOM
108

TLT
104

TLT
103

PASSAGE
102

112' - 0"

112' - 0"

4"
 / 

12
"

4"
 / 

12
"

114' - 0"

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH; 
SEE CODE COMPLIANCE 
PLAN FOR ATTIC CATWALK 
ROUTE

VENTED ALUMINIUM SOFFIT

VENTED ALUMINIUM 
SOFFIT

VENTED ALUMINIUM 
SOFFIT

VENTED ALUMINIUM 
SOFFIT

METAL AWNING

53
' - 

5"

43' - 0 1/2" 17' - 0" 23' - 5"

83' - 5 1/2"

41
' - 

9 1
/2"

25' - 6"






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

















 3/16" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
N

0' 2' 4' 8'
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1A
S 1

WALL TYPE DESIGNATION

WALL FIRE RATING (IF 
INDICATED)
THIS WALL WOULD 
HAVE A 1 HOUR 
RATING

SOUND INSULATION 
(IF INDICATED) 

WALL DETAIL NOTES

1.  TO ACHIEVE STC RATING, ADD FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO THE 
ENTIRE WIDTH OF STUD CAVITY, TYP.

1A

WALL TYPE DESIGNATION

WALL HAS NO FIRE 
RATINGWALL IS NOT A 

SOUND WALL 

WALL TYPE GENERAL NOTES
A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

ASSEMBLY FIRE RATING REPRESENTS MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE 
RATING PER UL CLASSIFICATION. REFER TO CODE COMPLIANCE 
AND FLOOR PLANS FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATING AT SPECIFIC 
LOCATIONS.

CONTINUE ALL PARTITION FRAMING AND GYPSUM BOARD TO 
UNDERSIDE OF RATED ROOF ASSEMBLY OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE, 
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

SOUND WALLS (INDICATED BY "STC" - SOUND TRANSFER 
COEFFICIENT):  CAULK ALL UNFINISHED JOINTS BETWEEN GYPSUM 
BOARD PANELS AND BETWEEN GYPSUM BOARD PANELS AND 
FLOOR AND SIDE WALL MATERIALS WITH ONE BEAD OF SEALANT 
PER LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD.  ACOUSTICALLY SEAL ALL 
PENETRATIONS INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PIPING.  
LIMIT NECESSARY WALL PENETRATIONS TO ONE PER STUD CAVITY.  
AT RESILIENT CHANNELS, USE RECOMMENDED SCREW LENGTH IN 
ORDER TO MEET PRESCRIBED SOUND RATING.

PENETRATIONS IN SOUND WALLS AND SMOKE AND FIRE RATED 
WALLS AND CONNECTIONS AT WALLS TO OTHER WORK SHALL 
MAINTAIN STC AND/OR FIRE RATING, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED DETAILS, AND SHALL 
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE TESTING AGENCY REQUIREMENTS.

WHERE WALLS AND/OR FURRING MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH 
SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE WALL SURFACE IS STRAIGHT OR 
CONTINUOUS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

FIRE RATINGS SHOWN ARE THE RATINGS AVAILABLE PER NOTED 
TESTING AGENCY AND/OR IBC REQUIREMENTS.  REFER TO FLOOR 
PLANS AND WALL TYPE SUBSCRIPTS FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE 
RATED WALLS.

REFER TO ROOM SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL WALL FINISHES.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN PARTITION TYPES AS REQUIRED BY 
SPECIFICATIONS AND ACCESSORIES INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OR VARIATIONS 
TO EXTERIOR VENEER MATERIALS.

WALL HEIGHTS LEGEND

UNDERSIDE 
OF FLOOR 
OR ROOF 
DECKING

CEILING
HEIGHT

FLOOR
GRADE

1A
S 1

NO SUBSCRIPT
EXTEND TOTAL 
PARTITION TO 
STRUCTURE

1A
S 1

6"

SUBSCRIPT (6")
EXTEND TOTAL 
PARTITION TO 6" 
ABOVE CEILING

6"
1A

S 1

SUBSCRIPT (C)
EXTEND TOTAL 
PARTITION TO 
CEILING

C
1A

S 1

SUBSCRIPT (X'-X")
PARTIAL HEIGHT 
PARTITION 
HEIGHT AS 
NOTED, SEE 
ABOVE DETAIL 
FOR OTHER 
REQUIREMENTS

3'-6"

X
AX/XX

RE
FE

R 
TO

 S
UB

SC
RI

PT
 F

OR
 H

EI
GH

T

SUB GRADE

DRAINAGE FILL

F30

VAPOR BARRIER

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
SEE STRUCTURAL

FLOOR ASSEMBLY
SLAB-ON-GRADE

* CONCRETE WALL
SEE STRUCTURAL 
FOR REINFORCING

(R-10) DRAINAGE 
INSULATION 

FLUID APPLIED 
WATER PROOFING AT 
BASEMENT WALLS

3 HOUR FIRE RATING
PER IBC TABLE 721.1(2)

EXTERIOR

3D

* 3A = 6"    
  3B = 8" 
  3C = 10" 
  3D = 12" 

*

3C3B

3A

4 HOUR FIRE RATING
PER IBC TABLE 721.1(2)

1/2" 5 1/2" 1/2"

6 1/2"

ALUMINUM CLIP

1"
1/2"

5 1/2"5/8"

UL#  U326
1 HOUR   
R = 24

6N

WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER AND 
DRAINAGE MAT

STONE VENEER 
OVER MORTAR 
SETTING BED

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
OVER AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER 

(R-5) 1" POLYISO. 
INSULATION 

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

(R-19) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

1/2"5 1/2"5/8"

7 5/8"

WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER

3/4" VERTICAL 
FURRING STRIPS

ENGINEERED 
WOOD LAP 
SIDING
6S = 6"

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
OVER AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER 

(R-5) 1" POLYISO. 
INSULATION 

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

(R-19) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

UL#  U326
1 HOUR   
R = 24

6T6S

1"
1/2"

5 1/2"5/8"

7 5/8"

1/2
"

UL#  U326
1 HOUR   
R = 24

6P

PREFINISHED 
PANEL SIDING

WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER
(R-5) 1" POLYISO. 
INSULATION 

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

(R-19) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
OVER AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER 

3/4" HORIZONTAL 
FURRING STRIPS

6Q

1/2"5 1/2"5/8"

7 5/8"

UL#  U326
1 HOUR   
R = 24

6R

PREFINISHED 
PANEL SIDING

WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

3/4" HORIZONTAL 
FURRING STRIPS

(R-19) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION
2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

PREFINISHED 
METAL PANEL

WEATHER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER
(R-5) 1" POLYISO. 
INSULATION 

1/2" OSB SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

(R-19) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
OVER AIR/VAPOR 
BARRIER 

5/8"*

6L16K16J1

66 MINUTE 
STC: NA

6L26K26J2

SUBSTRATE, SEE PLAN

* 6J1 = 2X4 TURNED FLAT
  6K1 = 2X4
  6L1 = 2X6

(1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD OVER WOOD 
STUDS

(1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM 
OVER (1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD 
* 6J2 = 2X4 TURNED FLAT
  6K2 = 2X4
  6L2 = 2X6

PROVIDE BATT 
INSULATION IN 
STUD CAVITY WHEN 
ADJACENT TO 
EXTERIOR WALLS

UNRATED

5/8" 3 1/2" 5/8"

4 3/4"

UL#  U305
1 HOUR 
STC: 38

6A

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
BOTH SIDES

2x4 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

SOUND ATTEN. 
BLANKET IF INDICATED

UL#  U305
1 HOUR 
STC: 38

6C

5/8" 5 1/2" 5/8"

6 3/4"

(1) LAYER 5/8" 
GYPSUM BOARD
BOTH SIDES

2x6 WOOD STUDS 
AT 16" O.C.

SOUND ATTEN. 
BLANKET IF INDICATED

WOOD TRUSS 
SEE STRUCTURAL 
FOR SPACING

1/2" MINIMUM ROOF 
SHEATHING, GLUED AND 
NAILED TO TOP OF WOOD 
JOISTS & INSTALLED 
PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST
SEE STRUCTURAL

R52

SHINGLES, SEE ELEVATIONS

30 LB FELT PROVIDE SELF ADHERING 
SHEET UNDERLAYMENT AT EAVES & 
VALLEYS - SEE ROOF PLAN

ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY
1 HOUR FIRE RATING
UL# P522 - SYSTEM 2
R-VALUE: 49 MINIMUM AVG.

NOTE: INSULATION INSTALLER TO PROVIDE 
IDENTIFICATION MARKERS THAT ARE LABELED IN FEET 
OR INCHES AFFIXED TO THE TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND 
MARKED WITH THE MINIMUM INITIAL INSTALL 
THICKNESS AND MINIMUM SETTLED THICKNESS WITH 
NUMBERS A MINIMUM OF 1" IN HEIGHT.  INSTALL 1 
MARKER PER 300 S.F. OR ATTIC AREA PER 
IECC303.1.1.1

INSULATION BAFFLE

(R-49) FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

5/8" FIRE RATED GYPSUM 
BOARD OVER 1/2" RESILIENT 
CHANNEL AT 12" O.C.

R53

1/2" SHEATHING

WOOD TRUSS SEE 
STRUCTURAL FOR 
SPACING

VENTED METAL SOFFIT

DRIVE THRU ROOF ASSEMBLY

TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE







PRELIMINARY
NOT FOR 

CONSTRUCTION
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

Au
to

de
sk

 D
oc

s:
//2

50
71

 - 
D

od
ge

vi
lle

 B
an

k/
25

07
1 

- D
od

ge
vi

lle
 B

an
k.

rv
t

12
/1

6/
20

25
 4

:3
8:

11
 P

M

















 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3H TYPE 3 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES - CONCRETE
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3V TYPE 3 VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES - CONCRETE

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"6V TYPE 6 VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES - WOOD

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"5H TYPE 5 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES - WOOD
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PRELIMINARY
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CONSTRUCTION
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















ENGINEERED WOOD

EWLS-1 - ENGINEERED WOOD LAP SIDING
SNOWSCAPE WHITE

EWT-1 - ENGINEERED WOOD TRIM
SNOWSCAPE WHITE (TO MATCH ADJACENT SIDING)

EWT-2  - ENGINEERED WOOD LAP TRIM
MIDNIGHT SHADOW

EWP-1 - ENGINEERED WOOD PANEL
SNOWSCAPE WHITE (TO MATCH SIDING)

STN-1 - STONE VENEER 
WINTER LEDGE (DUTCH QUALITY)

ADHERED STONE

CAST STONE SILL

CST - CAST STONE BAND
CHARCOAL 

ACM-1 - ALUMINUM COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 
CUSTOM BLUE (SIGNAGE BY TENANT)

STOREFRONT

ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT 
DARK BRONZE (KAWNEER)

ASPHALT SHINGLE

ASP - ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLE 
SLATE (GAF)

GTR - GUTTER 
DARK BRONZE

SFT - VENTED SOFFIT 
TO MATCH SIDING

CPG - COPING
DARK BRONZE

FSA - FASCIA
DARK BRONZE

DS - DOWNSPOUT
LIGHT GRAY
(TO MATCH SIDING)

METAL AWNING 
DARK BRONZE (MASA)

21

Section IV. Item #2.


	Top
	Section III. Item #1.	Approval of minutes
	11-25-25 Design Review Draft minutes updated 121725

	Section IV. Item #2.	DodgeBank LLC
	DodgeBank 122325
	2025.12.16 - Dodgeville Bank Design Review Board Submittal_r

	Bottom

